

# INDIAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION (IPHA)

(Registered under Society Act, No. S/2809 of 1957-58)

## MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH

Secretariat: Department of Community Medicine, Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Pin - 410209 E-mail: iphamaha@gmail.com Web: www.iphamaha.org Tel: 022-2743 7996/ 7997 Mobile: 9324714313, 9011062306

#### Executive Committee (2024-27)

President
 Dr. Prasad Waingankar
 Professor & Head, Dept. of Community Medicine
 Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College,
 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Immediate Past President
Dr. Gajanan Velhal
Professor & Head, Dept. of Community Medicine
B K L Walawalkar Rural Medical College, Sawarde,
Taluka - Chiplun, Dist. - Ratnagiri.

Vice-President
Dr. Prashant Solanke
Dean, Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College, Jalgaon

Secretary
Dr. Deepak Khismatrao
Senior Technical Specialist,
Air borne Infection Control, FIND, India

Joint Secretary
Dr. Varsha Vaidya
Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine
Bharati Vidyapeeth (DU) Medical College, Pune

Treasurer
Dr. Nandkumar Salunke

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine B. J. Govt. Medical College, Pune

• Executive Committee Members

Dr. Reshma Patil Professor & Head, Dept. of Community Medicine Symbiosis Women's Medical College, Pune

Dr. Vivekanand Giri Joint Director & Dy. PHO, Port Health Organization MoHFW, Govt. of India, Mumbai

Major (Dr.) Ashlesha Tawde Kelkar (Retd.) Associate Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine Mahatma Gandhi Mission Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Sujata Murarkar Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine Bharati Vidyapeeth (DU) Medical College, Pune

Dr. Sudhanshu Mahajan Associate Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine Bharati Vidyapeeth (DU) Medical College, Pune

Dr. Vikas Kshirsagar Assistant Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine CSM GMC, Satara

 Editor IPHA Maharashtra Newsletter Dr. Harshal Pandve Professor & Head, Dept. of Community Medicine PCMC's Postgraduate Medical Institute & YCM Hospital, Pimpri, Pune To, All the IPHA Members IPHA – Maharashtra State

A **special General body meeting (GBM)** of IPHA-Maharashtra Branch is called upon for a specific agenda

Date and Time: 16<sup>th</sup> March 2025 at 11:00 am.

Venue: Online https://meet.google.com/qaz-jcvq-dtv

The special GBM shall be conducted online and the link provided

#### Specific Agenda:

1. Venue for the Joint IAPSM and IPHA Maharashtra state conference for the year 2026 and 2027.

Dr. Deepak Khismatrao

Secretary

ngte

Dr. Prasad Waingankar President

### न्त्वान्धमेव न्नर्व नुन्व मूलम

February 22, 2025